BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse § AGREED
License Number 710953 §
“issued to JAY LOREN FAULKNER § ORDER

On this day, the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Be..
accepted the voluntary surrender of Registered Nurse License Number 710953, issued to JA
LOREN FAULKNER, hereinafter referred to as Respondent. This action was taken in accordand

with Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and

hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order.

The Board makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in 'Fhese
Findings of Fact was provided to Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunityto

show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license(s).

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and

agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4, Respondent received an Associate Degree in Nursing from Carl Albert State College, Potegu,

Oklahoma, on May 1, 2003. Respondent was licensed to practice professional nursing in
State of Texas on November 1, 2004.

5. Respondent's professional nursing employment history includes:
November 2004 - December 2005 Staff RN

Lewisville Medical Center
Lewisville, Texas
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Respondent's professional nursing employment history continued:
January 2006 - May 2006 Unknown

June 2006 - October 2006 Staff RN
University Behavioral Health
Denton, Texas

November 2006 - June 2007 Unknown

July 2007 - December 2007 Staff RN
Kindred Hospital - Walnut Hill
Dallas, Texas

January 2008 - February 2008 Unknown

March 2008 - April 2008 Staff RN
Continuum Medical Staffing
Dallas, Texas

May 2008 - July 2010 Unknown

August 2010 - January 201 Staff RN
Methodist Hospital Dallas
Dallas, Texas

February 2011 - Present Unknown

6. On or about July 1, 2008, Respondent was issued an Agreed Order by the Texas Board|of
Nursing which required him to participate in and successfully complete an alternative pger
assistance program. A copy of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and July 1, 2008,
Agreed Order is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

7. On or about March 24, 2009, Respondent was issued a Stipulation, Settlement and Orderby
the Oklahoma Board of Nursing, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, which required him|to
participate in and successfully complete the Peer Assistance Program ofthe Oklahoma Board
of Nursing. On or about July 13, 2009, Respondent's license to practice professional nursing
in the State of Oklahoma was revoked for failure to be accepted into the Peer Assistance
Program. A copy of the March 24, 2009 Stipulation, Settlement and Order is attached gnd
incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

8. On or about April 6, 2010, Respondent was issued an Agreed Order by the Texas Board of
Nursing which suspended his license to practice professional nursing until he was accepted
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into the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN). Upon stay of the suspensior
Respondent was required to participate in and successfully complete the TPAPN contract,
A copy of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Agreed Order dated April 6, 2010
is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

3

9. On or about January 29, 2011, while employed with Methodist Hospital, Dallas, Texas,
Respondent lacked fitness to practice professional nursing in that he was observed fallin
asleep in a staff meeting and acting strange. When confronted by staff Respondent admitte
to taking three (3) Morphine tablets that were not prescribed to him. Respondent's conditio
could have affected his ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms Or changes in patienty’
conditions, and could have affected his ability to make rational, accurate, and appropriafe
assessments, judgments, and decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing the patients
in potential danger.

o= J VRN o]

10.  On or about January 29, 2011, while employed with Methodist Hospital, Dallas, Texas,
Respondent engaged in the intemperate use of Opiates in that he submitted a specimen for
a for cause drug screen which resulted positive for Opiates. Respondent also admitted fo
such intemperate use. Possession of Opiates 1s prohibited by Chapter 481 of the Texas
Health & Safety Code (Controlled Substances Act). The use of Opiates by a Registered
Nurse, while subject to call or duty, could impair the nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs,
symptoms or changes in the patient's condition, and could impair the nurse's ability to make
rational, accurate, and appropriate assessments, judgments, and decisions regarding patient
care, thereby placing the patient in potential danger. '

11.  On or about January 29, 2011, Respondent became non-compliant with the Agreed Order
issued to him by the Texas Board of Nursing on April 6, 2010. Non-compliance is the resylt
of Respondent's failure to comply with all requirements of the Texas Peer Assistance
Program for Nurses (TPAPN) contract in that he engaged in the intemperate use of Opiate
Stipulation Number Three (3) of the Order dated April 6, 2010, states:

w

|

"(3) RESPONDENT SHALL comply with all requirements of the TPAPN participatipn

agreement during its term."

‘On or about February 2, 2011, Respondent was dismissed from TPAPN and referred back
to the Board.

12.  Respondent, by his signature to this Order, expresses his desire to voluntarily surrender his
license(s) to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

13.  The Board policy implementing Rule 213.29 in effect on the date of this Agreed Order
provides discretion by the Executive Director for consideration of conditional reinstatement
after proof of twelve (12) consecutive months of abstinence from alcohol and drugs followed
by licensure limitations/stipulations and/or peer assistance program participation.
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14.  The Board finds that there exists serious risks to public health and safety as a result o
impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemica
dependency.

=

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

=}

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdictio
over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Section 301.452(b)(1), (9&(10

)

Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(4), ®), O,

(10)(A)YD)&(T11)(B).

4. The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.453(a), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 710953,
heretofore issued to JAY LOREN FAULKNER, including revocation of Respondent's
license(s) to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

5. Under Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authority to accept
the voluntary surrender of a license.

6. Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, as amended, the Board may impoge
conditions for reinstatement of licensure.

=

7. Any subsequent reinstatement of this license will be controlled by Section 301 A453(d), Tex. s
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §21 3.26-.29, and any amendments thereofjin
effect at the time of the reinstatement.

ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED and ORDERED that the VOLUNTARY
SURRENDER of Registered Nurse License Number 710953, heretofore issued to JAY LOREN
FAULKNER, to practice nursing in the State of Texas, is accepted by the Texas Board of Nursing.
In connection with this acceptance, the Board imposes the following conditions:

1. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice professional nursing, use the tifle
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"registered nurse" or the abbreviation "RN" or wear any insignia identifyin
himself as a registered nurse or use any designation which, directly o
indirectly, would lead any person to believe that RESPONDENT is a
registered nurse during the period in which the license is surrendered.

U

L=}

2. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT petition for reinstatement of licensure until:
one (1) year has elapsed from the date of this Order; and, RESPONDENT ha
obtained objective, verifiable proof of twelve (12) consecutive months of
sobriety immediately preceding the petition.

w

3. Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all then
existing requirements for relicensure.

(¢

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicab]

L2
N

to Respondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texa
BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

T understand that I have the right to Jegal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.

I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the
violations alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in
this matter. I waive judicial review of this Order. I understand that this Order becomes final when

accepted by the Executive Director at which time the terms of this Order become effective and 2

copy will be mailed to me.
cdrthis-Z| MMM’ 20_11.
| A / / U/L
JAY IIIOREN FAUTKNER, Reépondent
.
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 day of /Y az [N I Rl

/b; 'j\ —_—

Notary Public in and for the(SM\___/ ‘97’}_3

710953;101 -6~ Cl0ys




WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director on behalf of the

Texas Board of Nursing does hereby accept the voluntary surrender of Registered Nurse License

Number 710953, previously issued to JAY LOREN FAULKNER.

710953:101

Effective this_lst day of April, 20_11.

2

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

*****************************#***********ak****

In the Matter of Registered Nurse ) AGREED
License Number 710953 §
issued to JAY LOREN FAULKNER § ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,_
| considered the matter of ;TAY LOREN FAULKNER, Registered Nurse License Number 710953,

hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

“Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(1), (8) & (10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived

representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this

Order offered on March 2, 2010, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director.

L. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license. ‘

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas. |
4, Respondent received an Associate Degree in Nursing from Carl Albert State College, Pgtcau,
Oklahoma, on May 1, 2003. Respondent was licensed to practice professional nursing in the
- State of Texas on November 1, 2004, o
5. Reépondent’s professional nursing emp_loyrhent hi§tory includes:
November 2004 - December 2005 ~ Staff RN

Lewisville Medical Center
Lewisville, Texas
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Respondent's professidnal nursing employment bistory continued:
January 2006 - May 2006 -+ Unknown

June 2006 - October 2006 Staff RN
University Behavioral Health

Denton? Texa_s
November 2006 - June 2007 ' Unknown

July 2007 - December 2007 Staff RN | |
: Kindred Hospital - Walnut Hill

Dallas, Texas

January 2008 - February 2008 Unknown

March 2008 - April 2008 o Staff RN o
: : ' Continuum Medical Staffing

"Dallas, Texas

May 2008 - Present 1 Unknown

Wi e A e W aed Yoy S

Nursing which required him to participate in and successfully complete an alternative peer
assistance program. A copy of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and July 1, 2008,
Agreed Order is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

On or 2bout July 1, 2008, Respondent was issued an Agreed Order by the Texas Board of

On or about March 24, 2009, Respondent was issued a Stipulation, Settlement and Order by
the Oklahoma Board of Nursing, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, which required him to
participate in and successfully complete the Peer Assistance Program of the Oklahoma Board
of Nursing. A copy of the March 24, 2009.Stipulation, Settlement and Order is attached and
incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order. ' ' S

On or about July 13, 2009, Rcspondent'é license to practice pfofessiona} nursing in the State
of Oklahoma was revoked by the Okiahoma Board of Nursing, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

" Revocation is the result of Respondent's failure to be accepted into the Peer Assistance

Program on or before May 21, 2009. Stipulation Number Two (2) of the March 24,2009, |

Stipulation, Settlement and Order states, in pertinent part:

"If Respondent is not accepted in the Peer Assistance Program on or before May 21, 2009,
or having been accepted is terminated from the Program for any reason other than successful
completion of Respondent's contract and treatment plan, Respondent's license is hereby
revoked for a period of two (2) years. - P
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11

12.

13,
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On orabout July 13, 2009, Respondent became non-compliant with the Agreed Order issued
to him by the Texas Board of Nursing on July 1, 2008. Non-compliance is the result of
Respondent's failure to complete the Oklahoma Peer Assistance Program as evidenced by
the revocation of his license to practice professional nursing in the State of Oklahoma by the
Oklahoma Board of Nursing, Oklahoma City, Okiahoma. The Agreed Order dated July 1,
2008, states, in pertinent part: : '

"IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT fail to comply with this Order or
the terms of the participation agreement with the Oklabhoma Peer Assistance Program, such
noncompliance will result in further disciplinary action including revocation of Respondent’s -
license and multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State

of Texas." '

Respondent admits to the conduct outlined in Findings of Fact Numbers Eight (8) and Nine
(9). Respondent states that he was never released to work in Oklahoma and uitimately his
license was revoked because he was unable to attend an inpatient facility due to economical
issues. Respondent states that the Licensed Chemical Dependency Counselor (LCDC) he
was referred to by the Oklahoma Peer Group and Oklahoma State Board recommended that
Respondent see him for a couple of weeks and attend some nurse support groups. However,
the LCDC did not submit his recommendation to the Peer Program before Respondent had
to meet with them and, contrary to the LCDC's recommendation and findings, the Board

made their own determination that Respondent should attend an inpatient facility of which

five were acceptable in the U.S. Respondent states that he had gone to an inpatient program

at Green Oaks in Dallas. He states that the fees to attending the facilities were astronqniica]
and cost-prohibitive for him. The facility with the most attainable services cost a mininum -

of §24,000.

Respondent contacted TPAPN and determined that he needed to relocate to Texas to
continue his career and education. Respondent states that he is seeking permission from the
Texas Board to allow him to work in this state. Respondent states that to be accepted to the
Peer Program and receive permission to work in the State of Texas is of extreme importance
to him. Respondent acknowledges his culpability in this situation. When he receives
permission to work again he will certainly embrace and comply with any and all guidelines
set forth by the program. : : o o

The Respondent's conduct described in the preoéding F i'ndings of Fact was reportabie under
the provisions of Sections 301.401-301.419, Texas Occupations Code.

The Board finds that there exists s_erioué risks to public health and safety as a resul? of -
impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemical

dependency.

| Resp’ondent"s compliance with the terms of a Board approved peer assistance program should
- be sufficient to protect patients and the public. - o

4. - ' ' . CéOesp




CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove a violations of Section 301.452(b)(1 ), (8) & (10},
Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(11)(B).

4, The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 710953,
heretofore issued to JAY LOREN FAULKNER, including revocation of Respondent's
license to practice nursing in the State of Texas. :

5. The Board may, in its discretion, order a nurse to participate in a peer assistance program
approved by the Board if the nurse would otherwise have been eligible for referral to peer
assistance pursuant to Section 301.410, Texas Occupations Code. ‘

DERED, subiect to ratification by the Texas

Board of Nursing, that Registered Nurse License Number 710953, previously issued to JAY LOREN
FAULKNER, to practice nursing in Texas is heréby SUSPENDED and .s‘aid suspension is
ENFORCED until Respondent complies witﬁ St.ipulation Numbers One (1) and Two (2):

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within forty-five (45) days following the d;lte of entry
| of this final Ordex_", aﬁpiy to and be ac'cépte_d into the TPAPN, which SHALL inclpde pa&mgnt‘of a
non-refundable participation fee in the amount of five hundred dollars ($500 .OOj payable to TPAPN.

(2) Uponacceptance ntothe TPAPN, RESPONDENT SHALLwaive éonﬁdgnti'at;ty
and providé a copyiof thé executed TPAPN contract -’to fhe Texas Board of ﬁufsing. :

© IT IS FURTHER AGREED, upon verification of compliance with Stipulation

Numbér‘s One (1) and Two'(z),}ths ISU_SPENvSI’O_N will bé stayed, and RESPONDENT SHALL |

710953:101 -5- _ ' - Cdlesp




comply with the foHoWing conditions for such a time as is required for RESPONDENT to
successfully complete the TPAPN: |

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL comply with all reqﬁirements of the TPAPN contract
during its term. | | |

(4 RESPONDENT SHALL CA.US'E the TPAPN fo notify the Texas Board of
Nursing of any violation of the TPAPN contract. | ,

RESPONDENT SHALL pay all re-registration fees, if app]xcable and
RESPONDENT'S licensure status in the State of Texas wdl be updated to reflect the apphcabic |
conditions outlined herein.

RESPONDENT SHALL‘ comply in all respects with the Nursin g Practice Act, Texas
ations Code, §§301.001 et seg., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,
Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.]1

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's nurse licensure compact priviiegeé if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT fail to comply with'this _
Order or the terms of the participatibn agreemeﬁt with tﬁe TPAPN, sﬁch noncomplizince will résulf
in further disciplinaryaction including EMERGL‘NCY SUSPENSION pursuant to Section 301. 4551,
Texas Occupations Code, or REVOCATION of Respondent's. license and nurse hcensme compact
privileges, if any, to practnce.mnsmg in the State of Texas. |

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that upon full comphance with the terms of this Order,
all encumbrances will be xemoved from RESPONDENT‘S hcenee to practice nursmg in the State of
Texas and RESPONDENT shall be ehglble for nurse licensure compact prxvﬂeges if any.

710953:101 -6~ : . C4gesp
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

1 understand that I have the right to legai counse! prior to signing this Agreed Order.
1 waive representation by counsel. [ have revwwed this Order I nmmer -admit nor deny the

violations alleged herein. Iaci_mowicdgc possessinga diagnosis that deems me eligible to participate

in the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses. By my signature on this Order, 1 agree to the

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Stipu!ation' Numbcrs One (1) thro_ugh Four (4) of this
Orderto obtain disposi'tion of the allegations through peer assistance and to avoid further disciplinary

action in this matter. [ waive _;udlcxal review of this Order. 1understand that this Order becomes

effective upon acceptance by the Pxecutive Director on behelf of the Texas Board of Nursing, and

a copy will be mailed to me. [ understand that if 1 fail to comply with all terms and condmons of this

Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinar}' sanctmn, mc}udmg revocatmn of my license

to practice nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.
,20_10..
&worn to and subscribed before me thiso?e _ dsyof Maecet 2019 .

SEAL

theny \

My Commission Expires

SR, RICHARD DYER
SO A P% Notary Public, State of Texas
e Decembefzz 2010

'0’
e\
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- 'WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalf of the |

Texas Board of Nursing, does bereby acéept and enter the Agreed Order that was signed on the 26th
day of March , 2010 , by JAY LOREN FAULKNER, Registered Nurse License Number 710953,

and said Order is final.

- Effective this 6th day of April, 20 10 .
\\-\\\ ”["//
- OF pn, %, ' : o
S O.." f;/'f‘)i .d}% t%\———
SO X LFp 22 Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
- B Rt} SO = ) . .
z N ‘_,/f.f \-_‘\-‘u s Executive Director on behalf
- . OIS 0 < . M
;/’);7} S \‘g@ $ of said Board
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BEFORE THE OKLAHOMA BOARD OF NURSING

IN THE MATTER OF JAY LOREN FAULKNER, R.N.
LICENSE NO. R0081275 (LAPSED)

" STIPULATION, SETTLEMENT AND ORDER

This matter comes on before the Informal Disposition fanel (“Panel”) of the
Oklahoma Board of Nursing ("Board”) on the 10th day of Mérch, 2009, in the Conference Room of
the Board Office, 2915 North Classen Boulevard, Suite 524, Oklahomé City, Oklahoma. -

Jan Sinclair, R.N., a Nurse Investigator with the Board, appears in person, gnd Jay
Loren Faulkner, r.n., (hefeinaftcr, “Respondent”) 2ppears neither in person nor by counsel before the
Panel on this date. Respondent and the Nurse investi gator participated in a telephonic conference on
February 24, 2009, and subsequently consented to this Ordef.

STIPULATION

Respondent and the Pane] hereby stipulate apd agree to the folldwing joint stipulatign
and proposed Order of the Board incorporating this stipulation and agreement in the above-styled
matter. o

| 1. Respondent’s license to ﬁraﬁtﬁcé registered nursing m the Staté of Oklahmha,

7 béing License No. R0081275 , Iapsed on the 1st day of April, 2006.
2. Respondeﬂt has submitted an Appli(;atiOH for Reinstatement of License to |
- practice registered nursing in the State of Oklahoma. N
3 On or about July 1,2008, Before the Texas Board of Nursing, Respondent was

referred by Agreed Order to complete the Oklahoma Altematlve to Texas Peer Assistance Progxam

for Nurses (TPAPN) for rmsappropnatwn of CDS while employed w1th Mcdical Center of




Lewisville, Lewisville, Texas; testing positive for Cocaine while employed with University
Behavioral Health, Denton, Texas; misappropriated of CDS while employed with Kindred Hospital-
Walnut Hill, Dallas, Texas; and misappropriated CDS while employed with Continuum Medical

Staffing, Dallas, Texas, attached as Exhibit A and made a part hereof.

4, Respondent admits td having a problem with controlled dangerous
substances/alcohol.
5. Respondent has requested a referral to the Peer Assistance Program. "

6.  No formal complaint has been filed as of the date of this stipulation charging
Respondent with a violation of the Oklahoma Nursing Practice Act. Respondent understands that
Respondent has a ﬁght to require that a formal complaint be filed and the right to a formal hearing

‘before the Roard at which time Respondent could confront the witnesses against Respondent, cross-

examine those witnesses, and present evidence in Kespondem s own behaif. Respondent understands

that by signing and agreeing to this stipuiation Respondent is waiving those nghts.

7. This stipulation is executed by the Respondent for the purpose of avoiding N
further adminisfrativé- action with respect to this cause. In this regard, Respondent authorizes the
Board to review and examine all mvestlgatwe file matcnals codcemmg Respondent prior to or in
conjunction with consxderatlon of this stipulation. Furthermore, should this joint stipulation not be
accepted by the Board itis agreed that presentatwn to and consideration of this stipulation and other
~ documents and matters by the Board shall not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Board or any of i 1ts |

members from further pamcxpatmn consxderat:on or resolutlon of these procccdmgs

8. Respondent fully understands that this joint stipulation and subsequent Final -

Order incorporating same will in no way preclude. additional proceedings by the Board against




Respondent for acts or omissions not specifically made a part of this stipulation.

9. Respondent expressly waives all further procedural steps, and expressly
waives all rights to seek judicial revxew of or to otherwise challen ge or contest the validity of this
joint stipulation of facts, conclusions of law and imposition of dxscxplme and the Final Order of the
Board incorporating said stipulation.

10, Itis expressiy understood that this sﬁpuiation is subject to approval of the
Board and has ﬁo force and effect until approved and Ordered by the Board.

. AThis Stipulation, Settlement, and Order does constitute fqnnal disciplinary
action.

STIPULATED DISPOSITION AND ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Oklahoma Board of Nursing that Respondent

the following terms

is referred to the Peer Assistance Program of the Oklahoma Board of Nursing on
and conditions:
- L The reinstatement of Respondent s hcense to practxce reg1stered nursing is

hereby granted but Respondent's Ixcense shall be 1mmed1ateiy temporarily suspended urml
Respondent provides documentation, satisfactory to the Board, of Respondent’s acceptance into the
Peer Assxstanoe Program by May 21, 2009.

2. IfRespondent is not accepted into the Peer Assistance Program onor before
May 21, 2009 or having been accepted 18 termmated from the Program for any reason other than - '
Respondent’s hcense is hereby |

successful compietmn of Respondent s conlract and treatment plan,

revoked for a period of two (2) years.

3. Upon Remstatement Respondent’s license WIII be 1mmed1ate1y placed in




temporary su.é}ﬁénsion pending readmission to the Peer Assistance Program. Respondent shall
provide documentation, satisfactory to the Board, of Respondent’s acceptance into the ?ecr-._
. Assistance Program within sixty (60) aayé of reinsiaiemcﬁt.

4. In the event Respdndcnt’s license is revoked as provjded herein, any
application to reinstate Respondent's license shall not be considered by the Board unti] Respondent
presents evidence satisfactory to the Board of compliance with the Board's Guidelines For
Individuals Requesting Reinstatement After Suspension, Surrcnder Or Revoca’non Fof
Misappropriation Or Misuse Of Drugs/Alcohol, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part '
hereof. Rcspondent must also submit ev1dence of the contxnucd quahﬁcatmns for practice as set

forth in the apphcablc Statutes and Rules of the Oklahoma Board of Nursmg in effect at the time of

Respondent’s reinstatement.

rovided herein, Respondent .

anin .-nvnb-nr‘ acn
S 1T VURLL GG pav s

5.  Intheeven! Respondent's license i
| shall pay an administrative penalty payable to the Oklahoma Board of Nursing in the amount of Five
Hundred Dallars (§500.00). The admxmstratwe penalty shall be paid only by certified check moncy |

order or cash. Any Application to Rcmstate Respondent’ s license will not be cpnsxdcred until the

administrative penalty is pald in full.

6. The parties agrec that both (all) partxcs have participated i in the drafting of this
Stipulation, Settlement and Order and that no presumption or construction agamst any p_arty as the
drafter of this Stipulation, Settlement and Order, shall apply or be applied in t}ae event of a claim _.

of ambiguity of the document or a provision thereof.

7. This stipulation shall not be effective until the fully executed Order is received

in the Board office.




8. Upon successful completion by Respondent of Respondent's Contract,
Amended Contract(s), and treatment plan with-the Peer Assistanca Frogram, no further Ordér ofthe
Board shall be deemed necessary. | |

9. This Order constitutes.disciplinary action by the Board and méy be used in any

subsequent hearings by the Board. In the event other misconduct is reported to the Board, this Order

Approved and ordered this AT?  day of March, 2009.

ey 2 YIRS 2 TYMAATITY AT NTTRDOTNIN
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'RECEIVED

~ BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING . DEC 24 2008 |
wn#*m-u‘mww*ai:wn«*makqni:%&***ﬂﬁﬁ*tﬂ**#'@**’ ‘ : OBN
' Inthe Matter of Registered Nurse - - § - AGREBD .'
~ License Number 710953 .~ . - 5§ -
issued to JAY LOREN FAULKNER §  ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursmg, heremafter referred toes the Board,

considered the matter of. JAY LOREN FAULKNER, ngmtercd Nurse mense Number 710953 _

' Bercinafier referred to as Respondf:nt‘~ . |
| Informamon rcccxved by the Board. produced mdencc that ResPondent may havei -
vmlated Sectxon 301 452(&)(9), (10) & (12), Tcxas Occnpanons Cods R¢spondent mecd -

fﬁprﬂsentatmn by counsei mformal confctence, notme and hcanng, and agreed to the ent'y of thxs ’

Order offered on May 23 3,200 8, ‘oy Kai’ner”e A, 'I‘hﬁmaa; 1‘
OFFA
1. Priorto the institution of Agency proceedmgs notice of the matters specified bCI"W inthese

+ Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and- Rcspondent was.given an opporfsunlty to'
show comphance wr:h all requusmcnts of the law for retention of the hcense

2. Rcspondcntwmved rcprcsentatmn by counscl, mformal conference, notice amd heanng, andf .
agreed to the enIry -of this Order ' ) . Co ;

3. Respondent 15 currentiy licensed to practzcc professwnal xmrsmg in the State of 'I‘exas

4. Respondent recexvedanAssocmte Degree mNursmg ﬁom Carl Albert State Collagc, Potcau, .
- Ollahoma, onMay 1,2003. Respendent was hcensedtopracuce professmnal muing in the
State of Texas on Novcmber 1 2004 ‘ .- : -

5 Respondcnt’s professmnal nursmg cmployment hxstory mcludas
November 2004 December 2005 . Staff RN
* Lewisville Medical Center

. Lewigville, Texas -

- CA0 -
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* RECEIVED
DEC 24 2008
OBN |

Respondent’s professional nursing employment history continued:
' January 2006 - May 2006 -  Unknown

Tune 2006 - October 2006 - Staff RN L
- o University Behavioral Health
_Denton, Texas - o

- November 2006 - June 2007~ Unkiown

Tuly 2007 - Deceraber 2007, - - S@FRN
‘ : - Kindred Hospital - Wainut Hil

o ’ _“Dallas; Texas " . . :
. Jamuary 2008 - February 2008 Unknown

March 2008 - April 2008~ . SWERN o
o Co S onﬁnpmnMedicé}Stégﬁing

Dalfas, Texas =~ .~ .

May 2008 —Pf;sqnt _‘ - " Unknown

6. On or shout August 25, 2005, while employsd with Medical Center of Lewisville,
. Lewisville, Texas, Respondent misappropriated Morphine belonging to the facility and its

- patients thereof, in that he admitted to-such misappropriation: for his own personal use.
Respondent's conduct was likely to-defraud the facility and patients of the cost of the
medications, Lo } S .

7. On or sbout August 25, 2005, while employed with Medical: Center of Lewisvills,
. Lewisville, Texas, Respondent engaged in the intemperate use-of Morphine in that he .
 submitted & specimen for.a diug screen which resitlted positive for Morphine, Possession
- of Morphine without a valid prescription is probibited by Chapter 481 ofthe Texas Health -
& Safety Cods (Controlled Substances Act). The use of Morphine by a Registered Nurse,
while subject to call ‘or duty, Could impair the nursc's ability to.recogize subtle signs,
symiptos or changes in the patient's condition, and could impair the nurse's ability to make -
rational, accurate, and appropriate assessments, judgments, and-decisions regarding patient
-care, thereby placing the patient in'potential danger. h DRI o

8.  Onorabout November 2005, through Decembez 2005, while employed with Medical Center
" of Lewisvill, Lewisville, Texas, Respondent misapproprizted Morphing. and .
 Hydromorphone belonging to the facility and.its patients thercof,-in that he admitted to
- removing Morphine and Hydromorphone from the Medication Dispensing System without -
 authorization and for his own personal-use. Respondent's condiict was Likely to.defraud the
facility and patients of the cost of the medications. . * - " ' :
710953:101 » “2-. _ ' LCéo




10,

1.

12.

" Respondent misappropriated Hydromorphone

13.

14,

15,

16,

710953:101 T o 23

‘ ;o recogn 1ize - subtle signs y Symp ! _ : _ and could hawt
 affected his ability to make rakional, accirate, and appropristeassessments, judgments, ind
decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing ﬁze’paﬁéntgigpotc‘gﬁﬂdanger. B

RECEI
DEC 24
OB

On or dbout October 11, 2006, while employedwith University Bghavioral Health, Deaon

Texas, Respondent engaged 4 the intempeiats use of Cocaine in“that e ‘submitted 2

specimen-for a drug screen which resulted positive for Couaine, Bossession of Cocairie i
prohibited by Chapter 481 of the Texss Health & Safety Code (Cantrolled Substances Act)

The use of Cocainie by & Registered:Nurse, while subject to call or duty, could-impair the:
nurse's ability to recognize siibtle igas, symptoms-or Shanges in‘the patient's coudition;and -
could impair the muzse's. ability to.make rational, accufate, and appropriate assessments,

,gggl_ncnts, and decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing the patient in potential
ger, _ e o ‘

 OnoraboutNovemiber 21, 2007, through December 5, 2007, while employed with Kindred
‘Hospital-Walnut Fill, Dallas, Texas; Réspondent misappropriated ‘Hydromorphone and

Morphine belonging to the facility and patients. thereof, in. tht he -admitted 1o such
misappropriation for his own personal use. Responden's conduct was likely to-defraud the
facility and patients of the cost of the medications. - S

On ot about November 26, 2007, while employed with Kindred Hospital-Walnut Hil
Dallas, Texas, Respondent. Iacked fifness to practice professionsl rirsing in that he was. -

observed falling esleep while omdity. Respondetifs condition éould have affected bis ibilit
ymptoms of chianges;in. patients’. conditions,. and could have

On or sbout April 2, 2008; through April 24, 2008; whill crployéd with Contimum Medical

Staffing, Dallas, Texas, and .on assignment at Centennial Medical Center, Frisco, Texas,
belonging to the facility and patients thereof,

in that he admitted fo such miisappropriation forhis own personal use. Respondent’s conduct

was likely to; defraud the facility.and patients of the cost of the medications.

The R.espondent*s éénd.uiﬁt descnbed irithe pféééding Fir;diﬁ_gs. of Fact was feﬁqrﬁb}é under :

the provisions of Sections 301.401-301:419, Texas Occupations Code. *

The Board finds thaf there exibts serious risks to public health and saféty as a result of
. impaired pursing care due.‘to-intempérats use of controlled .substances- or chemical
- dependency. S K ' .

R,'as,;ibn&eﬂt smted o the Boafd',that hie went through inpstient treatment for chemical -

dependency at Greén Qaks, Dallas; Texas,” fromi’ May 6, 2008, through-May 10, 2008.

* Respondent is moving to Okishoma whers his family lives, and he has no plans to feumto - |

Texes.

Respondent's condinct dsscribed in Findings of Fect Nuinbers Six.(6) through Twelve (12)

fesul’_ted' from Respondent's impairment by dependency on chemicals. -

VED
e




* sanction ofRevocatwn under Secuon 301 453 Texas Occupatxons Code, SHALL comply Wlththe

'RECENED
* DEC 24 2008
OBN

17 Respondent‘s comphance withthe terms of aBoaxd approved peer assmtance program should
be sufficient to pmtect patlents and the pubhc ' A

QQNCLUSIONS QE ];,Am" ‘

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupanons Code Sectmns 301 451 -301 455 the Board has 3unsdxctxon
overthxsmatter .

2, Notlce was served in accordance vnth law .

3. The ewdence recelved is. sufﬁcxent to prove wolatxons ofS ection 301. 452(b)(9), 1 D) & (12),~1
. Texas Occupauons Code, and22 TEX ADMIN; CODB §217 12(5), 6)G) (8), (10)(A)(D)~

. &an@). |
4, The evxdcnce recexved is sufﬁment cause pursuanm Sectlon 301 452(b), Texas Oceupanons |

- Code, to take d:scxplmary action against Registered Nuise License Number 710953,
heretofore issued to JAY LOREN FAULKNER, incliding revocanon of Respondents

license to pracuce professxonal nursing in the State of Texas.

5. The. Board may, An 1ts dxscrenon, order & nurse to paruczpate ina peer assxstance program .
approved By the Board if the ‘Turse would otherwwe have been eligibie for referral to pccr

vz iaand by € ot e AL onc Code,
assistance Pmnluu.u, 0 BECHOD Sus. '71.9 Texas O”m’?aﬁ\-w Code

IT IS TEERBFORE AGREED and ORDBR.BD that RBSPONDENT m heu of the . .

' foliowmg cond:tlons for such 8 ume as xs tequxred for RESPONDBNT tQ succcssfully oomplete an
altematwe pecr assmtance program “approved by the Board and acceptable nnder fhe cntena

estabhshed by Chapter 467, Health and Safety Code
IT IS FURTI-IER AGRBBD and ORDBRED RBSPONDENT SHALL comply in all .

res;:ects thh ‘the Nursmg Pracuce Act; Rewsed Civil Statutes of Tcxas as amended, Texas
- Occupatmns Code, Secuon §§301 001 el seg, the Rules and Regulatxons Relatzng to ch

Education, Llcensure and: }‘ractxce, 22 'I‘EX_ ADMIN CODE §211 01 et seq and ﬂns Order

T108s3:101 ' o IR D




ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERBD that th15 Ordcr consntutes written

permission for Rnspondent to partxczpate in ﬂxc Oklahoma Psw Assxstance Program (OPAP) for -

.' Chemmal dependency in liew of parhcxpatxon in the Texas Peer Assmtance Program fot Nurses
(TPAPN) provided: RESPONDENT remains cnrolled inthe OPAI’ fora xmmmum of two (2) yeass
or successfully complctcs the Oldahoma program, whlchcverzs Iongcr in duratmn RESPONDENT
SHALL NOT practxce in any othcr state dunng the term of thc altemauvc program without prior

written authonzatwn from the Texas Board of Nursmg

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDBRED that SHOULD RESPONDENT desire

to practice professmnal nursmg in. thc Statc of Tcxas, prior.to complctmg his contract thh the

OPAP RESPONDENTSHAILpehﬁonthc Board forsuchapprovai RESPONDENT SHALL not

work in the State of Texse cn' ig Tex:' s license or mumstate nrmlcze nnor to recewmg such ,

approval. :

<u1‘t'c'

IT IS FURTHBR AGREED and ORDBRBD that thls Order SHALL be apphcabls ,

to Respondent B mulustate hcensurc pnvxlege, 1f any, to pracnce professwnal nursmg i the State. ‘ |

of Texas.

1T IS FURTH.BR AGR.BED and ORDERED that whﬂe Respondent’s hcense is

encumbcred by this Order, ReSpondent may not work outsxdc the Statc of Texas pursuant toa « |

multistate hccnsurc,pnvﬂege.v ~

Re : 'frF 7] 1latxon

IT IS FURTI{ER AGREED SHOULD RESPONDENT I"azl to comply Wlth this

Ordcr or thc temmns of the pafacxp ation agreement Wlﬂl the OklahomaPeer Assxstancc Pregram such

710953:101
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:RECEIVED

DEC 24 2008
| o
noncompliance will resultin furthcrﬁi‘scipiinary action iﬁcludiﬂgrcvccaticm of Respondent’s license
| and multxstatc licensure pnvﬂegcs, if any, to practxce professmna.‘l nmsmg in the Statc of Texas |

IT ISF UE.THER AGRBED that, upon full comphance with the, tcnns of thls Order,
RESPONDENT maybe lSSHOd an unencumbercd iicense. and multxstate hcensure pnvzlege if any, :
| to practmc professional nursmg in the Statc of Tcxas
BALANCE OF PAGE INTEN'I'IONALLY LBFT BLANK
CON'I'INUBD ON NEXT PAGE
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RESPONDENTS CERTIFICATION "
I understan&tha;c I haﬁ the rightto lega‘l counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.'
I waive rcprescntatxon by counsel I have revxewed thxs Ordsr I neither admit nor deny thc
vxolatxons alieged herein. I do acknowledge possessing a dlagnosxs that deems me ehglble to
participate in the Oklahoma Peer Assistance Program. By my signature on this Order, agree to the
F indings.of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and this Order to obtain disposiﬁon of the allegations through
peer assistance and to avoxd further disciplinary action in thls mattcr Iwaxve Judxclal review of this
Order I understand that this Order becomes effccuve upon accep’cancc by the Executive Director
on behalf of the Texas Board of Nursing, and & copy will be mailed to me. Iundcrstand that if1 fail
to comply With’ all terms and conditions of this Order,‘ 1 will bé subject to investigation and
 disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to practice professional nursing in th;‘State

of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Sworn to and subiscribed before me this 24/ #Hay of { )TMJ.g__ ” ZQ.QZ
‘ " 7 - ) B
- Notary Public in and for the State of _ﬁéﬂm&d

710953:101




WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalf of the

Texas Board of Nursing, does hereby accept and enter the Agreed Order that was signed on the 20th

dayof _June

2008 by JAY LOREN FAULKNER, Registered Nurse License Number

710953, and said Order is final.

710953:101

Entered and effective this 1st déy of-Buly. -, 20,08

W%—- |

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN

Executive Director on-behalf

of said Board
.\\m\tmu/,,
F\\ ('l/;,
N f'-}' ot ‘57‘, Z  |cerifythis fo be a trus copy of th
SONS N foee H z 1 tha Texas QAard
Prugiy o .:'q . FRouliet reCOFOS on “18 Wi i UE 1 TAGS Wk
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. BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

*u*********************w*****#*u*w*********

"Inthe Matter of Registered Nurse ~~~ § AGREED
~ License Number 710953 ' - § .
| issued to JAY LOREN FAULKNER : § . ORDER

On thls day the Texas Board of Nursing, hercmaftcr referred to as the Board,
- considered the matter of. JAY LOREN FAULKNBR, chxstered Nurse Lxcense Number 710953 _

hercmaftcr refened to as Respondcnt

Information recewed by the Board prodnced cvxdence that Respondent may have

violated Sectmn 301 452(b)(9) (IO) & (12), Texas Occupanons Code. Respondent waxved~

repressnmnon by counsel, informal confcrence notlcc and hearmg, and agreed to the entry oft‘ms :

Order off.._gd on May 3 008 bv Kathenne A. Thomas, MN RN Execunve D:rector

avagy J

" FNpINGS éFF‘AQT. |
L Prior to the institution of Agency procacdmgs, notlcc of the matters specified below in these

Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an oppo:tunuy to
show oomphancc w1th all reqmrcments ofthe law for retention of the hccnse o

2. Responde,ntwawed representation by counsel informal confcrence notice and hcanng, and
agreed to the entry of this Order : : - .

3, Respondent is currently hccnsed 1o practxce professaonal nurszng in the State of Texas

4. RespondentrccewedanAssocxate DegrecmNursmg from Car] Albert State Collsgc, Potcau, -
Oklahoma, on May 1,2003. Respondent was licensed to prac’acc profes sional nursmg inthe

State of Texas on Novembcr 1 2004

s, Rcspondent‘s professaonal nursing employment hzstory mcludss
November 2004 - December 2005 Staff RN |
o o _ Lewisville Medical Center

. Lewisville, Texas -

710953:101 - ca0




Respondent's professional nursing employment history continued:

January 2006 - May 2006 ' Unknown
June 2006 - October 2006 - Staff RN
. University Behavioral Heal
Denton, Texas -
' November 2006 - June 2007  Unknown
" July2007- December 2007 - . SwffRN
- | . Kindred Hospital - Walmut Hill
| ' | - Dallas; Texas - -
January 2008 - February 2008 . Unknown
March 2008 - April 2008 __ Staff RN o
S : ' . Contimmum Medical Staffing
Dallas, Texas - o
Msy2008 -Prescnt  Unknown B

6. . On or about August. 25, 2005, while employed with ‘Medical Centar of Lewisvillg, -
Lewisville, Texas, Respondent misappropriated Morphine belonging to-the facility and its
patients thereof, in that hé admitted to-such misappropriation for his own personal use.
Respondent's conduct was likely to -defraud the facility and patients of the cost of the
medications. - S - o T L

7. On.or about August 25, 2005, ‘while employed with Medical Center of Lewisville,

Lewisville, Texas, Respondent engaged in the intemperate use of Morphine in that he
submitted a specimen for a drug screen which resulted positive for Morphine. Possession
of Morphine without & valid prescription is prohibited by Chapter 481 of'the, Texas Health
& Safety Code (Controlled Substances Act). The use of Morphine by a Registered Nurse,
while subject to call or duty, could impair the nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs,

! ir the nurse's ability to make .

symptoms or changes in the patient's condition, and could impair
rational, accurate, and appropriate assgssments, judgments, and decisions regarding patient
care, thereby placing the patient in potential danger. N S

8. . Onorabout November 2005, through December 2005, while employed with Medical Center
of Lewisville, Lewisvill,, Texas, "Respondent misappropriated Morphine  and .
Hydromorphons belonging to the facility and its patients thereof, in that he admitted to
removing Morphine and Hydromorphone from the Medication Dispensing System without -
authorization and for his own personal use. Responaent’s conduct was likely to defraud the
facility and patients of the cost of the medications. : o

¢ -2 cAD
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10,

1.

12.
13
14,
- 15

16.

710953:10t

. to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes ‘in patients® conditions,

. Respondent misappropriated Hydromorphone belonging to

~ dependency.

On or about October 11, 2006, while employed With»Univcrsity Behavioral .Healﬂ_:;, Denton,
TOXQS, Respondent engaged in the intemperate use of Cocaine in that he submitted 2
specimen for a drug screen which resulted positive for Cocaine. Possession of Cocaine is

 prohibited by Chapter 481 of the Texas Health & Safefy Code (Controlled Substances Act).

The use of Cocaine by a Registered Nurse, while subject to call or duty, could impair the
nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes in the patient's condition, and
could impair the nurse's ability to make rational, accurate, and appropriate assessments,
J;;clilgmcnts, and decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing the patient in potential
ger. . S '

On or about November 21, 2007, through December 5, 2007, while employed with Kindred
Hospital-Walnut Hill, Dallas, Texas, Respondent misappropriated -Hydromorphone and
Morphine belonging to the facility and patients thereof, in that be admitted to such
misappropriation for his own personal use. Respondent’s conduct was Likely to defraud the
facility and patients of the cost of the medications. . -

On or abom' November 26, 2007, whi}é employed with Kindred Hospital-Walnut Hill,
Dallas, Texas, Respondent.Jacked fitness to practice professional riursing in that he was.

observed falling aslesp while on duty. Respondent's condition couldhave affected his ability
sig) ’ and could have

affected his ability to make rational, accurate, and appropriate-assessments, judginents, and
decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing the pafients in potential danger.

Onorabout April 2, 200 8,.ﬂ1ro'ugh.Apri1'24, 2008; while cmployéd with Continuam Medical

Staffing, Dallas, Texas, and on assignment at Centennial Medical Center, Frisco, Texas,
; the facility and patients thereof,

in that he admitted to such misappropriation for his own personal use. Respondent’s conduct

was likely to.defraud the facility-and patients of the cost of the medications. ‘

The Respondent's 66nduct dés_crib‘cd in the precéding Findin gs of Fact was reportable under
the provisions of Sections 301.401-301.419, Texas Occupations Code. S
The Board finds that there exists serious risks to public health and safety as a result of -

impaired nursing care due to-intemperate use of -controlled substances- or chemical

Respondent stated to the Board that he went through inpatient treatment for chemical
dependency at Green Oaks, Dallas, Texas, from May 6, 2008, through May 10, 2008.
Respondent is moving to Oklahoma where his family lives, and he has no plans to return.io
Respondent's conduct describéd in Findings of Fact Numbers Six-(6) through Twelve (1 2). _

resulted from Respondent's impairment by dependency on chemicals.

«3. Loca0




17. Respondent's comphancethh the terms of a Board apprGVed pecr as sxstanccprogram should
be, sufficient to protect patxcnts and the public.

CONCLUSIONS QF LAW

1. Pursuant to 'I‘cxas Occupanons Code Sections 301.451-301.455, the Board has 3unsdmtxon
over thIS ‘matter. '

2. Nonce was served in accordance thh law,

3. The evxdence received is sufﬁcxcntto prove vxolauons of Section 301 452(b)(9), (20) &(12),
. Texas Occupatxons Code, and22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217. 12(5) (6)(G), (8), (10)(A)D)
& (11)(B). .

4. Theevidencereceived is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against chxstered Nurse License Number 710953,
heretofore issued to JAY LOREN FAULKNER, including revocation of Respondcnt's
license to pracnce professwnal nursmg in the State of Texas. ' : :

-5, The: Board may, in 1ts dxscretxon order a murse to partxclpatc in a peer ass1stance ngfm.

approved by the Board if the nurse would otherwise have been eligible for referral to peer

assistance nursnant to Qg,gﬁgg 301 4] 0 Texas OCCHD&YIOI)S Code

peesnalll U2

ITIS THERBFORE AGREED and ORDERED that RESPONDENT in liew of the
sanction of- Revocatxon under Sectmn 301 453, Texas Ochpatl(mS Code SI-I_ALL comply w1th thn i
‘following conditions for such a ume asis requxred for RESPONDENT to successfully complcte o
31t¢maﬁ'\’6- pser assistance program appro'vcd by the Board and acceptabls_ upder t@e c{nteni
estabhshed by Chapter 467, Hcalth and Safety Code '

I IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED RESPONDENT SHALL comply inall -
respects’ w1th the Nursmg Practzcc Act, Rcvxscd vazl Statutes of Texas as amcnded Tcxas"
: Occupattons Codc Scctwn §§301 001 et seq., the Rules and chulattons R.elatmg to Nursc

Educatzon Lxccnsure and Practxcc 22 TEX ADMD\T CODE §211 01 et seq. and thzs Order ’

L ' s
710953:001 =4- »




Oklahoma Alﬁ_:mativc to .Tcxgs Peer As istance Program for Nurses -lPAPN o

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order constitutes witten
p;rmission for Respondent to participate in tﬁé Oklahoma Peer Assistaﬁcc Program (OPAP) for
 chemical dspeﬁdenpy in lieu of participation in th:c Texas Peer Aussiétanﬁe Program fot Nurses
(?PAPN) provided RESPONDENT rémains enrolled in the OPAP fér a minimum of two (2) years |
or sucgessfully completes the Oklahoma érogram, whichever is longer in duration. RESPONDENT
" SHALL NOT practice iri any other state during the term of the alternative program without pﬁor '
wrxtten authorization from the Texas Board of Nursing. |

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that SHOULD RESPONDENT desire
to practice professmnal nursmg in the State of Texas prior-to completmg his contract w1th the
OPAP RESPONDENT SHALL pennon the Board forsuch approval RESPONDENT SHALL not

work in h State o | of Texas on his Tcxas Iwense or multistate pnvﬂege pmor to recexvmg such ,
approval,- o ‘
| CMu m,s-zate L;ccnsur B
ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicabls

to Rcspondent’s multlstate licensure pnvﬂsgc, 11” any, to practxcc professmnal nursmg in‘the Statef I
of Texas, G -
IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that Whtle Respondent S hcensc is A

cncumbcred by this Order, Rcspondent may not work outsxde fne State of Tezas pursnant 02

multistate licensure pnvﬂege._

Remedy fgr Further Vi olatxon ,

IT IS FURTHER AGR.EED SHOULD RESPONDENT fail to comply with this

Order orthe terms of the partxmpatxon agreement with the Oklahoma Pecr Assxstance Program, such

710953:101 - 5 - : . : 2 - : ) céo




‘ noncbmplianc’e will result in further disciplihary action includirig revocation of R'espondent's license

| and multistate licensure pnvﬂegcs if any, to practice professwnal nursmg in the Statc of Tcxas
IT IS FURTHER AGREED that, upon full comphance with the terms of this-Order,

RESPONDEN’I‘ may be issued an uncncumbczcd license and multxstate hcensure prmlcge if any, :

| to practice professional‘nutging in the Statg of Texas.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENT ION.&LLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION -

Iundefstand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
1 waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the
violations alleged her¢in. I do acknowiedgc possessing a dlagnosxs that deems me chgxh}c to
participate in the Oklahoma Peer Assistance Program. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the
Findings of Fact, Conclusioné of Law., and this Order to obtain disposition of the allegations through
peer aésistancc and to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter, ] waive judicial review of this
Order. 1 un&crstand that this Order becomes effective upon acceptance by the Executive Director
on behalf of the Texas Board of Nursing, and a copy will be mailed to-me. Junderstand that if T fail
to comply withv all terms and conditions of this Order, I will be subject to invcstiga_tion and
disciplinary sanction, mcluding revocation of my license to practicéprofeésional nursing in the State

‘of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompiiance.

Signed this_Z2_ yof_%W ,20 <,

KNER; R ent
] '//Hay of ( _ LMZ ) ZO_Q_E' .
Nc’cary Pubhc in and for the State of é Mﬁé FMo—

Ww

‘(f\ 52@4&
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WHERERORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalf of the

Texas Board of Nursing, does hereby accept and enter the Agreed Order that was signed on the _zggg

day of _June ,20.08 , by JAY LOREN FAULKNER, Registered Nurse License Number

710953, and said Order s final.

Entered and effective this st day of July ,2008

‘Katherine A. Thomas, MN,RN
Executive Director on behalf

of said Board

8- . C40 -
710953:101 -




